Report for Police Funding 2025/26

Response Counts

Completion Rate: 99.7%

Complete L 668

Partial ' 2

Totals: 670



1. Having read the Commissioner's proposal on Police Funding for
2025/26, you will be aware he is consulting on three options to increase
the Council Tax Police Precept. Please indicate your preference below.
Note: The costs quoted are for a Band D property. Full details of the PCC's
proposal can be read HERE

16% Other - Write In \

19% A total annual increase of
‘w.gg.
24% A total annual increase of
/ £13.99.

40% A total annual increase of

£19.99.

Value Percent Responses

A total annual increase of £9.99. 19.1% 128
a—

A total annual increase of £13.99. 24.0% 161
A

A total annual increase of £19.99. 40.4% 271
A

Other - Write In 16.4% 110
s

Totals: 670



2. Which of the following areas of policing are most important to you
(select 3)
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Value

Neighbourhood Policing

999 and 101 faster response

Protecting children, the elderly and other vulnerable
people

Crime Investigation and Intelligence

Rural and Coastal Policing

Fraud and Online Crime

Serious and Organised Crime e.g. Gangs dealing drugs

Road Safety- Keeping our roads safe and catching
criminals who use the road network

Counter Terrorism

Armed Response Officers

Police Dogs

Violence Against Women and Girls

Domestic Abuse

Percent

62.7%

40.9%

32.2%

28.3%

12.1%
15.6%
40.6%

19.6%

6.0%
2.4%
2.5%
18.0%

9.7%

Responses

419

273

215

189

81

104

271

131

40

16

17

120

65



3. What is the first part of your postcode? (Please select from DropDown
list)

3% HUAHUS

/ 3% HU7
4% HuU8

@ 38% All Others ,/ 3%, S

5% HU17

3% Y025

\ L 5N
Q—— 3% DN16

4% DN36 \

5% DN35 \ 7% DN17
3% DN32 3% DN18
Value Percent Responses
HU4 3.0% 20
[ ]
HUS 3.6% 24
a
HU7 3.4% 23
[ ]
HUS8 3.7% 25
a
HU12 3.3% 22
a
HU15 3.0% 20
HU17 4.6% 31
YO25 3.1% 21

Totals: 668



Value

DN9

DN15

DN16

DN17

DN18

DN32

DN35

DN36

HU1

HU2

HU3

HUG

HU9

HU10

HU11

HU13

HU14

HU16

HU18

HU19

Percent

3.0%

5.1%

3.3%

6.7%

3.1%

3.0%

4.9%

3.7%

Responses

20

34

22

45

21

20

33

25

0.6%

0.1%

1.0%

1.8%

1.8%

1.9%

1.0%

1.9%

0.3%

2.5%

1.3%

1.3%

12

12

13

13

17

Totals: 668



Value Percent Responses

HU20 l 0.1% 1
YO8 { 0.4% 3
YO15 1.0% 7
YO16 1.8% 12
YO41 0.4% 3
YO42 1.5% 10
YO43 l 0.9% 6
DN14 a 2.7% 18
DN19 l 0.4% 3
DN20 a 2.7% 18
DN21 a 2.5% 17
DN31 1.6% 11
DN33 2.1% 14
DN34 0.9% 6
DN37 1.8% 12
DN39 1 1.2% 8
DN40 { 0.6% 4
DN41 l 0.4% 3

Totals: 668



4. What is your age group?

40% 65 and over

Value

18-24

25-44

45-64

65 and over

Prefer not to say

5% Prefer not to say 1% 18-24

18% 25-44

|
|

\

\ 36% 45-64

Percent

0.9%

18.1%

35.6%

40.4%

5.1%

Responses

6

121

238

270

34

Totals: 669



5. Ethnic Group

8% Prefer not to say 09%cBLhdkese RiaokHarifithnic Group
2% Other White Background \ = frig%r)m%(%Other
. '=c: mzoun
(Irish/Other European/Gypsy 0% Asian or Asian British

(Indian/Pakistani/Bangladeshi/Othe

Traveller/Other White Background)

r Asian Background)

\ 87% White British

Value Percent

Asian or Asian British 0.4%
(Indian/Pakistani/Bangladeshi/Other Asian Background) 1

Black or Black British (Caribbean/African/Any Other 0.4%
Black Background) 1
Chinese or other Ethnic Group 0.4%
1
Mixed 1.5%
[
White British 87.3%

Other White Background (Irish/Other European/Gypsy 1.5%
Traveller/Other White Background) 1

Prefer not to say 8.4%

Responses

3

10

584

10

56

Totals: 669



6. Do you consider yourself to have a disability?

8% Prefer not to say

72% No

Value

Yes

No

Prefer not to say

\

/

Percent

20.5%
o

71.6%

7.9%

/ 21% Yes

Responses

137

479

53

Totals: 669
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